Category

Aquatics

Aquatic Park
Northside Complex

Equipment
Park Maintenance
Phil Welch Stadium

Green Space

Bode Sports Complex
Corby Grove

Disc Golf

Eastside Park
Fairview Golf Course
Hyde Park Ball Fields
Krug Park

Lighting

Park Maintenance
Playgrounds

Shelters

Sidewalks
Stabilization

Indoor Infrastructure

Bode Sports Complex
Civic Arena

Joyce Raye Patterson
Missouri Theater

REC Center
Park Maintenance

Remington Nature Center

Maintenance

Joyce Raye Patterson
Krug Park
Remington Nature Center

Outdoor Infrastructure

Felix Street Square
Holiday Lighting
Hyde Park

Krug Park

Northside Complex
Phil Welch

Restrooms

Parks Sales Tax Project List

Project Description

Aquatic Park Lap Pool
Northside Splash Park

Equipment and Rolling Stock
Phil Welch Scoreboard Matching Funds

Pickle Ball Court and Outdoor Basketball Court Surfaces
Fishing Docks at Corby Pond

New Disc Golf Course

Eastside Park including Dog Park

Ponds and Bridges and Fairway Sprinkler Renovations
Hyde Field #6

Children’s Circus, Park Shelters and Upper Playground
Bartlett Upper Ball Field, Eagles Ball Fields, Hochman
Ball Field, Hyde Tennis Courts, Lion’s Ball Field,
Northside Complex Tennis Courts, Noyes Horseshoe,
Noyes Tennis, Noyes Ball Field, and South Park Ball Fields
Parkway and Park Native Planting

Hyde Park and John Lucas Park Playgrounds

Bartlett Park Shelter, Hochman Park Shelter,
Huston-Wyeth Park Shelter, Hyde Park Shelters,
Northside Park Shelter and Building, and Patee Park
Shelter and Gazebo

Park Sidewalks

Bartlett Stadium Baseball Field Hillside and College

Hill Retaining Wall, Fencing and Amenities

Ice Arena Floor, Refrigeration System, Roof and Insulation
Floor Ports, Lighting and Switchboard System, Roof and
Civic Arena Matching Funds

Kitchen Equipment

Cove and Ceiling Lighting, Fly System for Main Curtain,
Marquee, and Roof

Parking

Mechanic’s Building and Storage Space

HVAC System

Building Painting

Parking Lot Retaining Wall, Rock/Stone Walls and Upper Tunnel

Aquarium Filtering System, Beam Replacement and Carpet

Gazebo and Stage Replacement

Holiday Park and South Pole

Hyde Pool House

Amphitheater Building and Stage, Castle, Castle ADA
Solution, Castle Restrooms and Upper Restrooms

Electrical Service

Grandstand Concrete, Grandstand Roof and Pressbox,
Grandstand Seating, and Outfield Fencing

John Lucas Park, Lion’s Field, Noyes Complex, and
South Park Complex

Project Cost

$7,700,000
$2,000,000

$4,200,000
$65,000

$770,000
$100,000
$27,500
$2,400,000
$1,500,000
$750,000
$1,535,000
$2,048,000

$30,000
$500,000

$760,000

$1,000,000
$550,000

$2,308,000
$2,120,000

$99,600
$737,500

$250,000
$295,000
$360,000

$25,000
$2,165,000
$569,000

$1,000,000
$40,000

$1,500,000
$9,075,000

$110,000
$1,585,000

$1,660,000

Total

$9,700,000

$4,265,000

$11,971,000

$6,170,100

$2,759,000

$14,970,000
Total $49,835,100

Bode Sports Complex
Fields and Courts

Horace Mann

Hyde Park

Patee Park

REC Center

Remington Nature Center

2021 Parks Sales Tax Proposed Supplemental Project List

Project Description

Renovation

Bartlett Youth Field, Corby Grove Courts and Northside
Ball Field

HVAC (School) and Restrooms

Aquatics Phase Il and Recreation Corridor

Fountain

Parking

Outside Restrooms

Project Cost

$3,400,000
$1,160,000

$2,350,000
$3,525,000

$150,000
$250,000
$330,000

Total $11,165,000



