

Parks Sales Tax Project List

Category	Project Description	Project Cost	Total
Aquatics			
Aquatic Park	Aquatic Park Lap Pool	\$7,700,000	
Northside Complex	Northside Splash Park	\$2,000,000	\$9,700,000
Equipment			
Park Maintenance	Equipment and Rolling Stock	\$4,200,000	
Phil Welch Stadium	Phil Welch Scoreboard Matching Funds	\$65,000	\$4,265,000
Green Space			
Bode Sports Complex	Pickle Ball Court and Outdoor Basketball Court Surfaces	\$770,000	
Corby Grove	Fishing Docks at Corby Pond	\$100,000	
Disc Golf	New Disc Golf Course	\$27,500	
Eastside Park	Eastside Park including Dog Park	\$2,400,000	
Fairview Golf Course	Ponds and Bridges and Fairway Sprinkler Renovations	\$1,500,000	
Hyde Park Ball Fields	Hyde Field #6	\$750,000	
Krug Park	Children's Circus, Park Shelters and Upper Playground	\$1,535,000	
Lighting	Bartlett Upper Ball Field, Eagles Ball Fields, Hochman Ball Field, Hyde Tennis Courts, Lion's Ball Field, Northside Complex Tennis Courts, Noyes Horseshoe, Noyes Tennis, Noyes Ball Field, and South Park Ball Fields	\$2,048,000	
Park Maintenance	Parkway and Park Native Planting	\$30,000	
Playgrounds	Hyde Park and John Lucas Park Playgrounds	\$500,000	
Shelters	Bartlett Park Shelter, Hochman Park Shelter, Huston-Wyeth Park Shelter, Hyde Park Shelters, Northside Park Shelter and Building, and Patee Park Shelter and Gazebo	\$760,000	
Sidewalks	Park Sidewalks	\$1,000,000	
Stabilization	Bartlett Stadium Baseball Field Hillside and College Hill Retaining Wall, Fencing and Amenities	\$550,000	
			\$11,971,000
Indoor Infrastructure			
Bode Sports Complex	Ice Arena Floor, Refrigeration System, Roof and Insulation	\$2,308,000	
Civic Arena	Floor Ports, Lighting and Switchboard System, Roof and Civic Arena Matching Funds	\$2,120,000	
Joyce Raye Patterson	Kitchen Equipment	\$99,600	
Missouri Theater	Cove and Ceiling Lighting, Fly System for Main Curtain, Marquee, and Roof	\$737,500	
REC Center	Parking	\$250,000	
Park Maintenance	Mechanic's Building and Storage Space	\$295,000	
Remington Nature Center	HVAC System	\$360,000	
			\$6,170,100
Maintenance			
Joyce Raye Patterson	Building Painting	\$25,000	
Krug Park	Parking Lot Retaining Wall, Rock/Stone Walls and Upper Tunnel	\$2,165,000	
Remington Nature Center	Aquarium Filtering System, Beam Replacement and Carpet	\$569,000	
			\$2,759,000
Outdoor Infrastructure			
Felix Street Square	Gazebo and Stage Replacement	\$1,000,000	
Holiday Lighting	Holiday Park and South Pole	\$40,000	
Hyde Park	Hyde Pool House	\$1,500,000	
Krug Park	Amphitheater Building and Stage, Castle, Castle ADA Solution, Castle Restrooms and Upper Restrooms	\$9,075,000	
Northside Complex	Electrical Service	\$110,000	
Phil Welch	Grandstand Concrete, Grandstand Roof and Pressbox, Grandstand Seating, and Outfield Fencing	\$1,585,000	
Restrooms	John Lucas Park, Lion's Field, Noyes Complex, and South Park Complex	\$1,660,000	
			\$14,970,000
			Total \$49,835,100

2021 Parks Sales Tax Proposed Supplemental Project List

Project Description	Project Cost	
Bode Sports Complex	Renovation	\$3,400,000
Fields and Courts	Bartlett Youth Field, Corby Grove Courts and Northside Ball Field	\$1,160,000
Horace Mann	HVAC (School) and Restrooms	\$2,350,000
Hyde Park	Aquatics Phase II and Recreation Corridor	\$3,525,000
Patee Park	Fountain	\$150,000
REC Center	Parking	\$250,000
Remington Nature Center	Outside Restrooms	\$330,000
		Total \$11,165,000